NEC/CEC:
Class I Zone 1
Exe/AExe II, T5 or T6
IP66
CEC:
Type 4X
SJB Series 316L Stainless Steel Junction Boxes
Explosion Protected Terminal Enclosure

Screws.
M8 Feed-thru Earth/
Ground Terminal.
Optional Removable
Gland Plate.
NEC/CEC:
Class I Zone 1
Exe/AExe II, T5 or T6
IP66
CSA:
Type 4X
SJB Series 316L Stainless Steel Junction Boxes
Explosion Protected Terminal Enclosure
Dimension in Millimeters (Inches)  Possible Gland Plates
Catalog NumberHeight Width Depth 0 1 2 3 4
120.0 (4.72) 120.0 (4.72) 95.0 (3.74)  — — — — SJB121295
120.0 (4.72) 180.0 (7.09) 95.0 (3.74)  — — — — SJB121895
180.0 (7.09) 120.0 (4.72) 95.0 (3.74)  — — — — SJB181295
180.0 (7.09) 180.0 (7.09) 95.0 (3.74)  — — — — SJB181895
220.0 (8.66) 260.0 (10.24) 150.0 (5.91)      SJB222615
260.0 (10.24) 220.0 (8.66) 150.0 (5.91)      SJB262215
370.0 (14.57) 220.0 (8.66) 200.0 (7.87)      SJB372220
260.0 (10.24) 370.0 (14.57) 200.0 (7.87)      SJB263720
370.0 (14.57) 560.0 (22.05) 200.0 (7.87)      SJB375620
370.0 (14.57) 750.0 (29.53) 200.0 (7.87)      SJB377520
750.0 (29.53) 370.0 (14.57) 200.0 (7.87)      SJB753720
560.0 (22.05) 750.0 (29.53) 200.0 (7.87)      SJB567520
370.0 (14.57) 370.0 (14.57) 300.0 (11.81)      SJB373730
370.0 (14.57) 560.0 (22.05) 300.0 (11.81)      SJB375630
560.0 (22.05) 370.0 (14.57) 300.0 (11.81)      SJB563730
370.0 (14.57) 750.0 (29.53) 300.0 (11.81)      SJB377530
750.0 (29.53) 370.0 (14.57) 300.0 (11.81)      SJB753730
560.0 (22.05) 560.0 (22.05) 300.0 (11.81)      SJB565630
560.0 (22.05) 750.0 (29.53) 300.0 (11.81)      SJB567530
750.0 (29.53) 560.0 (22.05) 300.0 (11.81)      SJB755630
1130.0 (44.49) 750.0 (29.53) 300.0 (11.81)      SJB117530
ENCLOSURES AND JUNCTION BOXES: NEC/CEC, ATEX/IECEx INCREASED SAFETY JUNCTION BOXES
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.

SJB181295 1 2.5 (0.10) 10 10 4 15 SJB565620 4 10.0 (0.39) 176 15 36 40
SJB181295 1 4.0 (0.16) 8 10 5 20 SJB565620 4 16.0 (0.63) 104 30 36 50
SJB181895 1 2.5 (0.10) 21 10 10 15 SJB567520 5 16.0 (0.63) 180 20 45 50
SJB181895 1 4.0 (0.16) 18 15 11 20 SJB567520 4 35.0 (1.38) 116 40 32 90
SJB222615 2 2.5 (0.10) 40 10 18 15 SJB373730 3 6.0 (0.27) 93 15 27 30
SJB222615 2 4.0 (0.16) 30 15 18 20 SJB373730 2 10.0 (0.39) 74 20 26 40
SJB262215 1 4.0 (0.16) 23 10 15 20 SJB375630 4 6.0 (0.27) 124 15 36 30
SJB262215 1 6.0 (0.27) 17 20 12 30 SJB375630 4 10.0 (0.39) 100 20 32 40
SJB223720 3 4.0 (0.16) 48 10 27 20 SJB563730 3 6.0 (0.27) 165 10 36 30
SJB223720 3 6.0 (0.27) 36 20 15 30 SJB563730 3 10.0 (0.39) 132 20 33 40
SJB372220 1 4.0 (0.16) 41 15 27 20 SJB377530 6 10.0 (0.39) 150 20 42 40
SJB372220 1 6.0 (0.27) 31 20 15 30 SJB377530 5 16.0 (0.63) 100 30 40 50
SJB263720 3 4.0 (0.16) 69 10 30 20 SJB753730 3 10.0 (0.39) 189 15 42 40
SJB263720 2 6.0 (0.27) 32 20 18 30 SJB753730 2 16.0 (0.63) 104 30 42 50
SJB372620 2 4.0 (0.16) 82 10 30 20 SJB565630 4 10.0 (0.39) 176 20 44 40
SJB372620 2 6.0 (0.27) 62 15 18 30 SJB565630 4 16.0 (0.63) 104 30 44 50
SJB373720 3 6.0 (0.27) 93 10 21 30 SJB567530 5 16.0 (0.63) 180 20 55 50
SJB373720 2 10.0 (0.39) 74 20 21 40 SJB567530 4 35.0 (1.38) 116 40 36 90
SJB375620 4 6.0 (0.27) 124 15 30 30 SJB755630 3 16.0 (0.63) 104 30 54 50
SJB375620 4 10.0 (0.39) 100 20 28 40 SJB755630 3 35.0 (1.38) 84 50 36 90

NEC/CEC:
Class I Zone 1
Exe/AExe II, T5 or T6
IP66
CSA:
Type 4X
SJB Series 316L Stainless Steel Junction Boxes
Explosion Protected Terminal Enclosure
Rail Length mm (in)
Catalog Number
Symmetrical  Depth = 15 mm  (0.59”) Asymmetrical
Symmetrical
Asymmetrical
Zinc Plated Steel Rail
For fixing onto uprights with clip nut supplied.
100 (3.93) SJBSCP100 —
160 (6.30) SJBSCP160 —
170 (6.69) SJBSCP170 SJBACP170
200 (7.87) SJBSCP200 SJBACP200
320 (12.60) SJBSCP320 SJBACP320
510 (20.08) SJBSCP510 SJBACP510
700 (27.56) SJBSCP700 SJBACP700
1080 (42.52) SJBSCP1080 SJBACP1080
Bar Length
mm (in
Catalog
Number
Zinc Plated Steel Uprights
Set of two.
200.0 (7.87) SJBSR200
310.0 (12.20) SJBSR310
500.0 (19.68) SJBSR500
690.0 (27.17) SJBSR690
1070.0 (42.13) SJBSR1070
Copper Bar (12 x 4 mm  ( .47 x .16”)
Copper bar not perforated for cable clamps.
160.0 (6.30) SJBCGB160
200.0 (7.87) SJBCGB200
310.0 (12.20) SJBCGB310
500.0 (19.68) SJBCGB500
690.0 (27.17) SJBCGB690
1070.0 (42.13) SJBCGB1070
Cable Clamp for Copper Bar (12 x 4 mm  ( .47 x .16”))
1.5 mm2 to 4 mm2  ( 0.002 in2 to 0.006 in2) Capacity — Set of 100 SJBGBC154
6 mm2 to 16 mm2  ( 0.009 in2 to 0.025 in2) Capacity — Set of 10 SJBGBC616
EN

S
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© May 2017
130
NEC/CEC:
Class I Zone 1
Exe/AExe II, T5 or T6
IP66
CSA:
Type 4X
SJB Series 316L Stainless Steel Junction Boxes
Explosion Protected Terminal Enclosure
Dimensions Millimeters (Inches)
Catalog NumberHeight Width
Mounting Pan – Zinc Plated Steel
220.0 (8.66) 370.0 (14.57) SJBGP370
370.0 (14.57) 260.0 (10.24) SJBGP260
260.0 (10.24) 370.0 (14.57) SJBGP370
370.0 (14.57) 370.0 (14.57) SJBGP370
560.0 (22.05) 370.0 (14.57) SJBGP370
370.0 (14.57) 560.0 (22.05) SJBGP560
750.0 (29.53) 370.0 (14.57) SJBGP370
370.0 (14.57) 750.0 (29.53) SJBGP750
560.0 (22.05) 560.0 (22.05) SJBGP560
750.0 (29.53) 560.0 (22.05) SJBGP560
560.0 (22.05) 750.0 (29.53) SJBGP750
Spacers for Mounting at Back of Box
Set of two insulated pillars for copper bar 12 x 4 mm  ( .47 x .16”).
Height = 100.0 mm (3.94”) SJBS100
Height = 50.0 mm (1.97”) SJBS500
Additional Door Padlocking Device
Padlock not supplied SJBPL